  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
6/28/2000
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC PCB OPEN FRAME SINGLE
OUTPUT INTERNAL SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
12 WATT APS12VI SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
INTPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Input Voltage: Typ.85-264VAC
Input Connector: Molex 5045-NA or JST B3B-XH-A

Efficiency: Typ. 74% Operating Temperature:0-50°C
Switching Frequency:45KHz Storage Temperature:-20°C to +85°C
Circuit Topology: Fixed frequency flyback circuit Temperature Coefficient:0.04% per °C
Transient Response: Output voltage returns in Cooling: Free air convection.
       less than 3mS following a 50% load change Safety Standard:UL1950/EN60950
MODEL NO.DESCRIPTION: APS12VI - X X X  YY
OUTPUT CURRENT
 OUTPUT VOLTAGE
SERIES NAME APS12VI
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHARTS
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(VDC) @ ★
OUTPUT
AMP
APS12VI-03025 3.0 0.1A-2.5
APS12VI-05020 5.0 0.1A-2.0
APS12VI-12010 12.0 0.1A-1.0
APS12VI-15008 15.0 0.1A-0.8
APS12VI-24005 24.0 0.1A-0.5
Symbols:  “★ ” OVP built-in.       "@"Adjustable
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM (INCHES)  WEIGHT: 54G (1.9 Oz)
           POWER DENSITY 2.4W / Cubic Inch
Remark: Please specify the V/A ratings